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ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN JALGAON


1716. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of road construction projects of Jalgaon district taken up out of

Central Road Fund (CRF) during the last three years;

(b) the details of projects sanctioned along with the funds released for the purpose during the last three years; and

(c) the steps taken for time bound completion of the work on the projects?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Sixteen road projects amounting to Rs 118.61 crore have been taken up during last three years in Jalgaon district.

(b) During the last three year, Rs 43.29 crores have been released on the sanctioned projects.

( c) The progress of works is being monitored for completion of the projects by the State

Government and Ministry.
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